Harborfields Public Library Museum Pass

User Agreement Form

Museum passes are available to adult Harborfields Public Library patrons who hold a Harborfields Public Library card in good standing and who have signed the Museum Pass User Agreement form. A new agreement form must be signed each time a museum pass is checked out.

- 1. I assume ALL RESPONSIBILITY for the use of the museum pass I am picking up and any incurred fines.
- 2. I have a valid Harborfields Public Library card in good standing, and understand that any fines will be attached to my Library card account. Museum Passes must be returned to the Circulation Desk by 11 AM or placed in the book drop by 9 AM the day after use. If not, the following fines will be attached to my Library card: **\$10 per day late fee for passes returned to the Circulation** Desk after **11 AM / \$50 replacement cost for lost pass / \$5 fee for lost** canvas envelope)UNPAID FINES WILL RESULT IN MUSEUM PASS PRIVILEGES BEING SUSPENDED.
- 3. I understand that each museum pass has different guidelines, and it is my responsibility to call or visit the museum website for additional information about the number of adults and children that the pass will admit to the museum, special exhibits, parking, store discounts, or other museum pass privileges.
- 4. I understand that the Library staff reserves the right to monitor usage to ensure fairness and access for the greatest number of patrons, and reserves the right to suspend my pass privileges.

By signing this form, I agree to the terms outlined above:

Name

Date

Print Name

Harborfields Public Library 31 Broadway, Greenlawn, NY 11740 631-757-4200 www.harborfieldslibrary.org